
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TEXTILES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4534
ANSWERED ON:22.04.2010
DIRECTIVES ISSUED BY TEXTILE COMMISSIONER
Kanubhai Patel Jayshreeben

Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is aware that Textile Commissioner has issued certain directives in regard to shipment of cotton to certain foreign countries which are creating hurdles in shipment;

(b) if so, the details of the hurdles and the reasons therefor; and

(c) the steps taken or proposed to be taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TEXTILES (SMT. PANABAAKA LAKSHMI)

(a): The Textile Commissioner has not issued any directives in regard to shipment of cotton to certain countries which are creating hurdles in shipment.

(b) & (c): Do not arise in view of (a) above
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